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DESCRIPTION OF WATER RIGHT
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Trib. of ·-······ County o~l\ .
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· »a03 T-485,
United States Department of the Interior

WATER RESOURCES DE
SALEM, OREGON

JUN 3 1998

h

BUREAU OF RECLAMATION
Pacific Northwest Region

1150 North Cunis Road. Suite 100
Boise, Idaho 83706-1234

JUN 1 1998
IN REPLY
REFER TO.

PN-3323
WTR-4.00

Mr. Gerald Kunkel and Ms. Donna Brownfield
PO Box 1297
Jacksonville OR 97530

Subject: Successors in Interest to Rogue River BasinWater Service ContractNo. 1-07-10-W0378

Dear Mr. Kunkel and Ms. Brownfield:

Enclosed for your records is a fully executed copy of document for the subject contract (originally with
the Thomas J. and Grace M. Smith) that recognizes you as the successors in interest to this contract
which provides a supply of stored water from Applegate Reservoir.

Thank you for promptly completing the contract document.

Sincerely,

ACTING FOR Ryan M. Patterson
ProgramManager
Lands andRepayment

Enclosure

cc: OregonWaterResources Department
158 12th Street NE.
SalemOR97310.

Mr. LaryMenteer
Jackson CountyWatermaster
10 S. Oakdale
MedfordOR 97501

US Army Corps ofEngineers
Attention: CENPP-PE-HR
PO Box2946
PortlandOR 97208

(eachw/copy of encl)



RECOGNITION OF SUCCESSORS IN INTEREST TO CONTRACT FOR ROGUE RIVER
BASIN PROJECTWATER SERVICE

WHEREAS, theUnited States ofAmerica entered into a oontract on.August 19, 1981,
ContractNo. 1-07-10-W0378, with Thomas J. and GraceM. Smith for an irrigation water supply from
Applegate Reservoir for use on lands owned by the Contractor; and

WHEREAS, Gerald Kunkel and Donna Brownfield state that they own the land to which
waterwas to be provided under said contract and request to be recognizedas the successors in interest to
this contract (atmailing address PO Box 1297, Jacksonville OR97530);

NOW. THEREFORE. all right. title, and interest in ContractNo. 1-07-l0-W0378, dated
August 19, 1981, for an irrigation water supply not to exceed 4 acre-feet annually ishereby recognized
to be held by Gerald Kunkel and DonnaBrownfield. This contract action is effective only upon the
approval thereofby the United States ofAmerica as provided inGeneral Provisions, Article 14.g. of said
August 19, 1981, contract.

Gerald Kunlcel

55

$.£es
Date

CONTRACTINGOFFICER

ProgramManager
Lands andRepayment, PNRegion
BureauofReclamation
1150NorthCurtisRaad
Boise ID 83706-1234



STATE OF OREGON)
: ss

County of Josephin~

On this 13 day of MaY , 19_98before me, a notary public, personally
appeared Gera1 d Kunkel and Donna Brownflel d kn t t___...;.....__...:..;,..::._ , own o me .o
be the persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that they are
the legal owners of the property for which awater supply is to be provided under the August 19, 1981,
contract and have executed this contractdocument as their free and voluntary act and deed.

INWITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto setmy hand and affixed my official seal as of
the day and year first above written.

-

OFFICIAL SEAL
CAROL HOLLAND
NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON
COMMISSIONNO. 062547

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 14, 2001

(SEAL)

Notary Public in and for the
State ofOREGON
Residing at:<al.ss
My commission expires: ~. \4-Cl

* * * • • • • • • •
STATEOFIDAHO )

: ss
County ofAda )

On this JtJ day of ~ , 191..i.., before me, a notary public, personally
appeared ~- f'~ , knownto me to be the official ofthe UNITED STATES
OF AMERICAtexecuted the within and foregoing instrumentand acknowledged said instrumentto
be the free and voluntary actanddeed ofsaidUnited States, for the uses and purposes therein
mentioned, andonoath stated thathe was authorized to execute said instrument.

INWITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto setmy hand and affixedmy officialseal as of
the day andyear first above written.

(SEAL)

,...
%9" too.,:,.:::

i
k.
' ·,»,........

llo-9«obao
Notary Public in ancffcn.the
State ofIDAHO •
Residing at:oz ._ _ tJO0My commission expires: 6-23-a



BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON

JACKSON COUNTY

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION )
OF THOMAS J. & GRACE M. SMITH FOR)
APPROVAL OF A CHANGE IN POINT OF)
DIVERSION OF WATER )
- - - - - - - - - -

ORDER APPROVING
TRANSFER NO. 4256

On July 18, 1979, an application was filed in the office of the Water Re­

sources Director by Thomas J. and Grace M. Smith for approval of a change in point of

diversion of water from Applegate River, pursuant to the provisions of ORS 540.510

to 540.530.

The certificate recorded at page 43988, Volume 36, State Record of Water Right

Certificates, in the name of Maud Kubli, describes a right which includes the use of

not to exceed 0.09 cubic foot per second from Applegate River for irrigation of a

certain 1.1 acres in SI; SE of Section 23 and 2.6 acres in NA NE of Section 26,

Township 38 South, Range 4 lest, W.M., with a date of priority of 1866.

Water for the said right is diverted, through the Fowler & Keeler Ditch, from

a point located 2510 feet South and 3370 feet West from the Northeast Corner of D.L.C.

No. 39, being within the SE'; SI of Section 30, Township 38 South, Range 3 Jest, .M.

The applicants herein, owners of the lands above described, propose to change

the point of diversion therefrom, without loss of priority, to a point located 1440

feet South and 1800 feet West from the Northeast Corner of Section 26, being within

the SI; NE' of Section 26, Township 38 South, Range 4 Jest, V.M.

Notice of the application, pursuant to ORS 540.520(2), was published in the

Mail Tribune, a newspaper printed and having general circulation in Jackson County,

Oregon, for a period of three weeks in the issues of August 1, 8 and 15, 1979.

Mr. David C. Hendrix, 'atermaster, has filed a statement to the effect that

the proposed change in point of diversion may be made without injury to existing

rights.
No objections having been filed and it appearing that the proposed change in

point of diversion may be made without injury to existing rights, the application

should be approved.
NOW, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERED that the requested change in point of

diversion, as described herein, without loss of priority, is approved.

Volume 32, page 421



It is FURTHER ORDERED that the quantity of water diverted at the new point

of diversion shall not exceed the quantity of water available at the old point of

diversion under the subject right.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the following provisions shall be effective when

in the judgment of the watermaster it becomes necessary to install headgates and

measuring devices:

That the diversion works shall include an in line flow meter, a
weir, or other suitable device for measuring the water to which
the applicant is entitled;

That the type and plans of the measuring device be approved by
the watermaster before the beginning of construction work and.

. that the weir or measuring device be installed under the general
supervision of said watermaster.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the construction work shall be completed and the

change in point,of diversion of water made on or before October 1, 1980.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the certificate recorded at page 43988, Volume 36,

State Record of Water Right Certificates, is canceled; and in lieu thereof a new

certificate be issued covering the balance of the right NOT involved in this pro­

ceeding; and upon proof satisfactory to the Water Resources Director of completion

of works and beneficial use of water to the extent intended under the provisions of

this order, a confirming certificate of water right shall be issued to the applicants

herein.

Dated at Salem, Oregon this 27th day of September, 1979.

Sexson :
Director

Volume 32, page 422



JUL 181979
WATER KLSOURCES DEPT

Application for Transfer of Water Right SALEM, OREGON

To the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON:

I Thomas J. and Grace M. Smitch , ·
' · (Name oC nppl!ennt) .

of !.~.?..!?.~ ~~.!..•.?..~?..,............................................................... Jacksonville,(111nlllng address) ' (Cit;i· ,

State of .Oregon.,_97530 pope......., do hereby make application for change
(Zip Code) (Phone number)

in point of diversion.
·-..-....... In point ot diversion: place ot use; use heret6trhde itee water)

1. Is the water right recorded in your name? N.o., Maud Kub.li .
(IC not, give name)

2. Was your water right determined by Decree of Court? ........X.e.s.,. If so, give title of proceedings
(Yes or No)

.......Rogu.e. Riv:e.r. D.e.c.r.e.e number of certificate ~3.98.8. .

3. Was your water right acquired by Water Right Permit? N..Q.................... lf so, give number
(Yes or No)

of permit Number of certificate n~:me ..

NOTE: If the entire right of record is not directly involved in the requested change, only that part
of the right that is directly involved should be considered in answering the balance of the
questions on this form.

4. The source of water is........Applegate.River»..........................

5. What is the date of priority of your water right? +~.§.§.!'! ..

6. The authorized point of diversion is locatea 2510.. ??.~..... ana 3370. ~!L... from the ~ .
(N. or S.) (E. orW.)

corner of .:Q~G #.3.9 beingwithin the 9.~.¼ _§W..¼ of Section 2.9 Tp 3.JL.~.!'! R. ..-2. W.~.. W. M.,
(No. N. or S.) (No. E.·or W.)

in the county of. Jackson.......... The name of the ditch used is Bowler.&.Keeler..Ditch.
NOTE: Answer question if the application is tor chanre in point of diversion.

7. The proposed point of diversion is located lA4.0... ft, ...$..f\ ...... and l.8.QQ.. ft. .. .W.11...... from the .NE..
(N. or S.) CE. orW.)

corner of ....Sec.R...26 .... being within the S. .~.¼ of Section .26...... Tp...3.6....9.~ R. lr...V!'.... W.M.,
(No. N. or S,) (No. E. orW.)

in the county of Jackson The name of the ditch to be used is J?®.P.R.. .

Form 690-4-0 1-77 SP33064-690



8. The use to which the water is applied is i*-*-·:j,g~~~•J?.~.L .
(Irrl11atfon, Mlnlni:, Power, MnnUlncturlnll, etc.)

Location of area irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

Rane
Township E. orw. or

North or Soulh Wlllnmelte Merldlnn SccUon List 3-! ot Section NumberAcres ToBe Irrigated

T. 38 s .. 4 • 26 NV NE} 2.6 acres

38 s. 4 • 23 SW} SEX 1.1 acres
'

~

i .

~
(If more wncc required, attach separate sheet)

9. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? Yes.•...................................................
(I! not owner, explain your lnkrest)

10. To your knowledge, has any portion of the water right above described undergone a period of five
ti f . ? Noor more consecu ve years o nonuse. . ! .

(Yes or No)

NOTE: Answer questions 11, 12 nn.d J3 l! appllc.itlon Is for change in usc or place of use. I
I

encumbrances: I

HELD BY AMOUNT

~ / I
of existing
\
\
\

11. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, in­
/

12. If not, give below a description
NATURE OF ENCUMBRANCE

eluding taxes, mortgages, liens, etc.? \ .
(Answer Yes or Nol

/
✓
f

The use to which the water is to be applied is···············································-···················································\ , (lrrlgntlon, power, mlnin(l', mnnu!acturlng, domestic supplies, etc.)

Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:
/

13.

' Rane
Township E. orW. o! I

North or South. WUlamcltc Meridian Section I LIst !i-!4,ot Section Number Aeres ToBe Irrigated

I ' '
l

' '
'

J

. r .
I

'
I
I
I

I
(U more space required, attach separate sheet)



•
14. Reasons for the proposed changes are .ditch toocostly.._to.maintain.. ... ... .. . . . . .. .... . ·--- .

. ················-·································

15. Construction work will be completed on or before October 1, 1980.
•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••u••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••ao•oooo••••••••••

16. The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on or before ._Qctober...1,....1981.
' '

Remarks .... ·························--····························································-···············································
r. . . . . . ···········.. ······························•·············--····· ·········-·· ···•················ ···········•· ..··· ..

............................................ ·······•·· ··•····· ..· .

• •• o••• • • ooo..•••• ••••• ...••• ••• 0 ••••••.. ••4■♦•• • • ••••• •••• • .... • • ... •••... • • .. ••••• • •••• oo• oo• ••• •• oo• o•• • •••• • •• •• • • • ••••o•• •• •.O•oo•••... ooo•••• • • •• •••~• ••..•••, ... ..•••I•••••••oo••o•••••• • oo••• •• ••• • •• • • •• •• ••• ••• • • •••••

····- ·········· ..- _ ..

NOTE: THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP OR MAPS SHOWING THE
BEFORE AND AFTER LOCATIONS OF THE POINT OF DIVERSION AND/OR PLACE OF
USE, AS THE CASE MAY BE.

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

1,Thomas d.and Grace!i. Smith........, the applicant herein, being
first duly sworn, depose and say that I have read the above and. foregoing application for transfer, of water
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this }:?.~ day of ~~~Y. , 19.7..9. .

(Name of applicant

Subscribed and sworn to before me this .l~~······ day of J)flY. , 19.7..9..

faTee....-.
My commission expires........2-l7-8l...



Exhibit "A" WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALC.l,1, OREGON

monae v. aa see M. a.A.TU0sgyp
JUL 13 1979

Commencing at a 5/8" iron pin at the intersection of the southerly
boundary of Oregon Highway No. 238 with the northerly boundary of
Section 26 in Township 38 South, Range 4 West of the Willamette
Meridian in Jackson County, Oregon, which bears South 89°30'15" West
1390.88 feet distant from the northeast corner of said Section, thence
along the southerly boundary of said Highway, North 61°46'30" West
424.95 feet to a 5/8" iron pin for the true point of beginning; thence
South 530.02 feet to a 5/8" iron pin; thence South 5°32'25" West 997.47
feet to a 5/8" iron pin; thence continue South 5°32'25" West 148.35
feet to the center of the Applegate River; thence, along the river
center, North 86°43'45" West ll3.47 feet; thence North 8°34'45" East
1148.84 feet; thence North 558.32 feet to a point on the southerly
boundary of said Oregon Highway No. 238; thence South 61°46'30" East,
along said boundary, 59.84 feet to the true point of beginning.

(Code 40-1, Account #l-31003-0, Map #384W26, Portion 'I'ax Lot #210)
(Code 40-l, Account #1-31007-1, Map #384W26, Portion Tax Lot #501)
(Code 40-l, Account #1-30949-1, Map #384W23, Portion Tax Lot #1013)

·-· ......



EXHIBIT "A" JUL 13 1979
WATER KLSGUKCES DEPT

SALE, OCON
Beginning at a 5/8" iron pin at the intersection of the south­
erly boundary of Oregon Highway No. 238 and the northerly
boundary of Section 26, in Township 38 South, Range A4 West of
the Willamette Meridian in Jackson County, Oregon, which bears
South 89°30'15" West 1390.88 feet distant from the northeast
corner of said Section, thence along the southerly boundary of
said Highway, North 61°46'30" West 424.95 feet to a 5/8" iron
pin; thence South 530.02 feet to a 5/8" iron pin; thence South
5°32'25" West 997.47 feet to a 5/8" iron pin; thence continue
South 5°32'25" est 148.35 feet to the center of the Applegate.
River; thence, along the river center, South 86°43'45" East
227.11 feet, more or less, to the westerly boundary, and its
extension thereof, of the East Half of the East Half of the
Northwest Quarter of the Northeast Quarter of Section 26, said
Township and Range; thence run Northerly, along said boundary,
1332.25 feet, more or less, to a 3/4" iron pin set for the
northwest corner of said East Half of the East Half of the
Northwest Quarter of the Northeast Quarter; thence, along the
northerly boundary thereof; North 9°30'15" East 271.99 feet
to the point of beginning.

(Code 40-l, Account #384W23, Portion Tax Lot #1013)
(Code 40-1, Account #384W26, Portion Tax Lot #210
and #501)

#6812



NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CHANGE IN

point of diversion of water from Applegate River

PURSUANT TO TRANSFER APPLICATION NO. 4256

, hereby certify that completion

of works and use of water to the extent intended within the provisions

of the order of the Water Resources Director approving said water

right transfer application was accomplished byz? _, 19So

(Mail to the Water Resources Department, Salem, Oregon 97310.)

Signature



(503) 378-3066
I-800-452-7313

April 25, 1980

Thomas J. & Grace M. Smith.
13251 IIWY. 238
Jacksonville, OR 97 530

REFERENCE: File No. T-4256

The notice.of completion of works and use of water under the provisions
of the order of the Water Pcsourccs Director approving water ripht
transfer application No. 4256, for a change in point oI diversion o! "'dter
from Applegate River, was received and, in line wit!1 the general
practice of this office, a survey wiU be made at a later date.

After the survey, proof may be made and certificate of water right
issued covering the actual use of water as found by the engineer. On
case of irrigation, any lands described in the order that have not been
irrigated will be automatically eliminated from the wvater right.)

In the meantime, the order will be evidence of the water right in
question as long as the authorized hcnf'Iiclal use of water is continued,

Sincerely,

SAUEL R. ALLISON
Suoervisor
Transfer Section

SRA:avs

cc: Oavld C. Hendrix, \•1atcrmaster

0647A Super Copy

,.



*** 0 REGO N WATER RESOURCES DEPART ME HT MMM
***WATER RIGHTS DIVIS IO H *** RUH OH;

PAGE l
3/20/81 AT; 9:0f

*~~ WATER RIGHT DAT A INPUT F O R M MlOf

STREAM-ID /5 lb8..# 151-# RIV.MI.

NAME:/'/-/on,15 f Ctl./iCI!" 51'1J1H
ADDRESS:f1;:2..5"/ livvy "-.'3f

CITY/STATE/ZIP/COUNTY; )./IC/CS.tJI.JV/J..J-t;"J l?/L ?/t S'l..ti
WM.DIST./] W.R.TYPE~C-- STATUSV

WATER RIGHT •:w.Too0.:?4:Z.S-6/ FEisMU N0.O.:71-.d;,..J CERilF. NO.

ORIG. NO.CO2Al23¢] PREV. NO.To02r3377) SUPER. NO.

CANCEL YEAR--->

PRIORITY------>1.:i. )/ 66
APPLICATION--->-7 ) )97%
PERMIT ISSUE-->a >7 7a77
CONSTR.STRT.--?0) 27 )7%

SURVEYED------->

CONCURRENCE---->

CERTIFIED------>

EXAM.FEE--------->

·cYCLE STATUS----->

CORRES.INIT.----->

NEXT ACTION DUE-->

LAST TRANS.TYPE-->

RECORDING FEE---->

REPORTED FLAG---->

CORRES.DATE------>

IS: CJ,?

CONSTR.CDMPLT-->,.o") r7 ;q~~ YR.LAST USED----->

PUT TC USE----->oJ 17 ;qg.tJ LAST TRANS.DATE-->

POINT-OF-DIVERSION DATA;
TWHSP RHGE SECT QTRIQTR STREAM-ID

39os ojowl -6 ? C 1S 16So 1S10

RIV.HI. RATE STATUS

V

** REMARKS;- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ->
SOR P ** DATED-->
p RAD?A7a'_5_&a'_f_NB

cg& 2a._AME_tan2PT
grid-t32&..&f.£7..-------

PLACE-OF-USE DATA:
TWNSP RNGE SECT QTRIQTR CHTY USE ¾ CNSMTV ACRES STATUS SOR p

3Y-.o5 o9ow o3 /) (_ 15 JI(_ I (J.1 l,1o V p

3205 o4QI,,/ 9--6 Ir [J IS I/!. I /).p ;L,6 t:) '✓ 'P
4¢7g

);)(--------------------------------------------

);)(--------------------------------------------

£zz#-j 3--¥> .,S
-- •.... J ·-

E· :.:•·. -i ______ Cj' -·-

Verified ____by-
IL _ I-·---·



Transfer NO.

REPORT ON INSPECTION UNDER TRANSFER­
OF WATER RIGHT FOR CHANGE IN: <E..Qj)_7

POU
USE

Add' 1 POD

County

RECEIVED
0CT 10 1986.

WATERRESOURCEDEpr
SALEM. OREGON .

LL•.1_.
U

'--

6. Completion Date __f.!..,!. "-'-----l.---!":..:U==------------------------
7. Place of Use:

Section Forty Acre Tract Use for WhichTownship Range Transfer Made



NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER APPLICATION NO. 4256

The Water Resources Director of Oregon has received and filed ait'l ap;p1ieati0n by

Thomas J. and Grace M. Smith for approval, without loss of priority, of a change in
point of diversion of water under a certain water right.

The affected water right is a portion ef the right described by ee;ptificate

recorded at page 43988, Volume 36, State Record of Water Right Certificates, in the

name of Maud Kubli, and is for the use of not to exceed 0.09 cubic foot per second

from Applegate River, under a priority date of 1866, for irrigation of a certain 1.1
ac in SW¼ SE¼ of Sec 23 & 2. 6 ac in NW:1/4 NE¼ of Sec 26, T 38S, R 4, WM.

The authorized point of diversion is located 2510 ft S & 337© ft from the NE

Corner of DLC #39, being within the SE¼ SW1/4 of Sec 30, T 38S, R 3W, WM (Fowler &
Keeler Ditch).

The applicants propose to change the point of diversion therefrom to a ])©int

located 1440 ft S & 1800 ft from the NE Corner of Sec 26, being witldn the SW'/4 NE¼

of Sec 26, T 38S, R 4W, WM.

Pursuant to 0RS 540.520(2), a hearing is scheduled for 9:30 a.m. on lednesday,

September 26, 1979, at the Jackson County Courthouse, Medford, Oregon. Any objection

to the proposed change must be prepared in writing: one copy to be served on tJlle

applicants at 13251 Hwy 238, Jacksonville, 0R 97530; and one copy filed in the office

of the Water Resources Director, Salem, OR 97310, together with a $10 filing fee, at

least 10 days prior to the date set for hearing. Rules for filing objections will be

furnished upon request.
IF NO OBJECTIONS ARE FILED, THE APPLICATION MAY BE APPROVED BY THE WATER RESOURCES

DIRECTOR WITHOUT A HEARING.
Dated at Salem, Oregon this 24th day of July, 1979.

James E. Sexson, Director
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WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON

JACKSON COUNTY COURTHOUSE, MEDFORD, OREGON 97501 PHONE 776-7056
July 17, 1979

Water Resources Department
Mill Creek Office Park
Salem, Oregon 97310

Attention: Mr. James w. Carver, Jr.
Engineer

Dear Mr. Carver:

I am enclosing an application in the name of
Thomas J. and Grace M. Smith of 13251 Hwy. 238, Jacksonville,
Oregon 97530, for change in point of diversion of water from
the Applegate River, together with a new application to appro­
priate water from the Applegate River, a U. S. Postal Money
Order in the sum of $115 to cover transfer, filing fees, and
advertising; the legal land descriptions, and map tracings.

The applicants have asked that the advertising notices
be placed in the Mail Tribune, Medford, Oregon 97501.

It is my opinion that this proposed change in point
of diversion may be made without injury to existing rights;
also I believe the second provision relative to pumping plants
would be the best to incorporate within the order.

Very truly yours,

David C. Hendrix
Water Master, District 13

DCH:pg

enclosures
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WTER RESOURCES DEPT

(OWNER,

Attiauit f 3juhltrafian
.u i, U

} ss.

Subscribed and swom to before

that the .........Ng.ti.ce...of.later...Right....Transfer....--...-.

sworn, depose and soy that I om the•..•......•.••......•..................•...•.•••................•.•....••.•...

G±.M4, OE.EGON
1 •.........•....Lynn Smith , being first duly

··················•·••·················•-·••··········-·•-•·••····..··········--.. ······--··· ········- , o printecl
copy of which is hereto annexed, wos published in the entire Issue of said newspaper

for ..........•.J successive and consecutive ......••w.e.ek.S--············-· in the ~

followlng issues Aua•....l ....15..,. l.9.l.9--··-·---·····-··-..·····-·········G
<Ht:Rt !l'&T ronT or ISSUED IN WHICH AMC WAS PUBWKrDI

State of Oregon,

County of Jackson

···············-········J?r:inc.i.p.al... C.l.e.rk - _............ . - .
ADVEIITISINQ MAH AQtft, P1UH CIPAJ, c:Ltl\J:, PftlllT!:ft Oft Pftl lfttl\ '1 TOIIJ!MAHI

of MedfordMoil Tribune, o newspaper of general circulation, os defined by ORS 193,010
and 193,020; printed and published at Medford in the aforesaid county and state;

NOTIC! OFWATER RIGHT TRANSFEA
AFi"UCATION NO, 4256

The Water Resources Director
of Oregon has received and filed
an application by Thomas J. and
Grace M. Smith for approve I,
without loss of priority, of a
change in point of diversion of wa­
ter under a certain water right.

Theaffectedwater right is a por• I
lion of the right described by cer­
tiflcate recorded at page 43988,
Volume36, State Record of Waler
Right Certllicates, ln the name of
Maud Kubli, and ls for the use of
not to exceed 0.09 cubic fool per
second fromApplegate RIver, un­
der a priority date of 1866, for ir­
rigation of a certain 1.1 ac in SW
SE 1/4 of Sec 23 & 2.6 ac in NW¼
NE'of Sec 26, T 38S, R 4W, WM.
The authorized point of diver­

sion is located 2510 ft S & 3370 11 W
from the NE Corner of DLC 039, ,
being within the SEI/• SWI/• of Sec

1
30, 1 385,R_3W, WM (Fowler &
Keeler D lchl. IThe a plicants pro ose to
cha@e 'fie 6if rrsto
therefrom toa point located 1440 fl I
S & 1800 fl W from the NE Corner
of Sec 26, being within the SW
NEI/• of Sec 26, T 38S, R 4W, WM.
Pursuant to ORS 540.520(2), a

hearing Is scheduled for 9:30 a.m.
onWednesday, September 26, 1979,
at the Jackson County Court·
house, Medford, .Oregon. Any ob­
jection to the proposed change
must be prepared In writing: one
copy to be served on the appli­
cants at 13251 Hwy 238, Jackson­
ville, OR 97530; af'1d one copy filed ,
in the office of the Water Re­
sources Director, Salem. OR 97310,
together with a slO llllng fee, al
least 10 days prior to the date set
for hearing. Rules for filing objec·
lions will be furnished upon re•
quest. ·
IF NO OBJECTIONS ARE

FILED, THE APPLICATION
MAY BE APPROVED BY THE
WATER RESOURCES DIREC­
TOR WITHOUT A HEARING.

Dated at Salem, Oregon this 24th
day of July, 1979. '

James E. Sexson,
Director


